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Okres Benešov

CZ0209 CZ0201 Řehenice 538710 Z okresu Praha-východ 2101 7 2 1 104 460
CZ0201 CZ020B Sedlec-Prčice 530573 Do okresu Příbram 2123 36 15 6 411 2 885

Okres Kladno

CZ020C CZ0203 Lány 541991 Z okresu Rakovník 2109 2 2 3 402 1 787
CZ0203 CZ0206 Olovnice 532673 Do okresu Mělník 2111 1 1 587 472

Okres Kolín

CZ0208 CZ0204 Choťovice 534994 Z okresu Nymburk 2110 1 1 906 186
CZ0208 CZ0204 Pňov-Předhradí 537675 Z okresu Nymburk 2110 3 3 941 529
CZ0208 CZ0204 Tatce 537888 Z okresu Nymburk 2110 1 1 443 552
CZ0208 CZ0204 Žehuň 538035 Z okresu Nymburk 2110 1 1 911 439
CZ0204 CZ0208 Vrbová Lhota 537977 Do okresu Nymburk 2119 1 1 603 380
CZ0204 CZ0209 Černé Voděrady 533254 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 1 314 260
CZ0204 CZ0209 Jevany 533378 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 1 292 474
CZ0204 CZ0209 Konojedy 564761 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 2 1 513 209
CZ0204 CZ0209 Kostelec nad Černými Lesy 533416 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 2 2 1 771 3 316
CZ0204 CZ0209 Kozojedy 533432 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 716 561
CZ0204 CZ0209 Nučice 533548 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 498 349
CZ0204 CZ0209 Oleška 533564 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 5 3 1 194 855
CZ0204 CZ0209 Oplany 571679 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 580 71
CZ0204 CZ0209 Prusice 564788 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 257 56
CZ0204 CZ0209 Stříbrná Skalice 533718 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 4 4 2 443 984
CZ0204 CZ0209 Štíhlice 571644 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 519 126
CZ0204 CZ0209 Vlkančice 533874 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 2 1 730 94
CZ0204 CZ0209 Výžerky 564796 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 656 119
CZ0204 CZ0209 Vyžlovka 533904 Do okresu Praha-východ 2122 1 1 378 515

Okres Mělník

CZ0203 CZ0206 Olovnice 532673 Z okresu Kladno 2111 1 1 587 472
CZ0209 CZ0206 Čakovičky 598291 Z okresu Praha-východ 2117 1 1 316 375
CZ0209 CZ0206 Kojetice 538345 Z okresu Praha-východ 2117 1 1 557 646
CZ0209 CZ0206 Postřižín 538647 Z okresu Praha-východ 2111 1 1 443 404
CZ020A CZ0206 Dolany 539201 Z okresu Praha-západ 2111 2 2 550 727
CZ0206 CZ0209 Borek 534684 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 298 211
CZ0206 CZ0209 Dřísy 534781 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 843 758
CZ0206 CZ0209 Konětopy 531553 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 303 271
CZ0206 CZ0209 Křenek 534960 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 529 228
CZ0206 CZ0209 Lhota 534986 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 796 358
CZ0206 CZ0209 Záryby 535362 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 2 2 816 770

Územní změny proti stavu k 1.1.2006  - vydání Malého lexikonu obcí ČR 2006 
Territorial changes as compared with the 1 January 2006 edition of the Small Lexicon of 

Municipalities of the CR 2006 
 

Vznikly dvě nové obce – Ladná v okrese Břeclav – oddělením od města Břeclav, 
                                          Držovice v okrese Prostějov – oddělením od města Prostějov. 

Two municipalities came into being  
                          - Ladná in the district of Břeclav, by separation from the town of Břeclav 

                          - Držovice in the district of  Prostějov,by separation from the town of Prostějov. 

 
Zanikla jedna obec – Hostovice v okrese Pardubice se sloučila s městem Pardubice k 20.10.2006 
One municipality ceased to exist – Hostovice in the district of Pardubice was united with the                   

city of Pardubice as at 20 October 2006 

 
Změna příslušnosti obcí do okresů k 1.1.2007 :  
Transfer of municipalities between districts as at 1 January 2007  
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Okres Mladá Boleslav
CZ0207 CZ0209 Hlavenec 565989 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 1 472 343
CZ0207 CZ0209 Kostelní Hlavno 536130 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 684 442
CZ0207 CZ0209 Sudovo Hlavno 571954 Do okresu Praha-východ 2103 1 1 1 341 438

Okres Nymburk
CZ0204 CZ0208 Vrbová Lhota 537977 Z okresu Kolín 2119 1 1 603 380
CZ0208 CZ0204 Choťovice 534994 Do okresu Kolín 2110 1 1 906 186
CZ0208 CZ0204 Pňov-Předhradí 537675 Do okresu Kolín 2110 3 3 941 529
CZ0208 CZ0204 Tatce 537888 Do okresu Kolín 2110 1 1 443 552
CZ0208 CZ0204 Žehuň 538035 Do okresu Kolín 2110 1 1 911 439

Okres Praha-východ
CZ0209 CZ0201 Řehenice 538710 Do okresu Benešov 2101 7 2 1 104 460
CZ0209 CZ0206 Čakovičky 598291 Do okresu Mělník 2117 1 1 316 375
CZ0209 CZ0206 Kojetice 538345 Do okresu Mělník 2117 1 1 557 646
CZ0209 CZ0206 Postřižín 538647 Do okresu Mělník 2111 1 1 443 404
CZ0204 CZ0209 Černé Voděrady 533254 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 1 314 260
CZ0204 CZ0209 Jevany 533378 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 1 292 474
CZ0204 CZ0209 Konojedy 564761 Z okresu Kolín 2122 2 1 513 209
CZ0204 CZ0209 Kostelec nad Černými Lesy 533416 Z okresu Kolín 2122 2 2 1 771 3 316
CZ0204 CZ0209 Kozojedy 533432 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 716 561
CZ0204 CZ0209 Nučice 533548 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 498 349
CZ0204 CZ0209 Oleška 533564 Z okresu Kolín 2122 5 3 1 194 855
CZ0204 CZ0209 Oplany 571679 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 580 71
CZ0204 CZ0209 Prusice 564788 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 257 56
CZ0204 CZ0209 Stříbrná Skalice 533718 Z okresu Kolín 2122 4 4 2 443 984
CZ0204 CZ0209 Štíhlice 571644 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 519 126
CZ0204 CZ0209 Vlkančice 533874 Z okresu Kolín 2122 2 1 730 94
CZ0204 CZ0209 Výžerky 564796 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 656 119
CZ0204 CZ0209 Vyžlovka 533904 Z okresu Kolín 2122 1 1 378 515
CZ0206 CZ0209 Borek 534684 Z okresu Mělník 2103 1 1 298 211
CZ0206 CZ0209 Dřísy 534781 Z okresu Mělník 2103 1 1 843 758
CZ0206 CZ0209 Konětopy 531553 Z okresu Mělník 2103 1 1 303 271
CZ0206 CZ0209 Křenek 534960 Z okresu Mělník 2103 1 1 529 228
CZ0206 CZ0209 Lhota 534986 Z okresu Mělník 2103 1 1 796 358
CZ0206 CZ0209 Záryby 535362 Z okresu Mělník 2103 2 2 816 770
CZ0207 CZ0209 Hlavenec 565989 Z okresu Mladá Boleslav 2103 1 1 1 472 343
CZ0207 CZ0209 Kostelní Hlavno 536130 Z okresu Mladá Boleslav 2103 1 1 684 442
CZ0207 CZ0209 Sudovo Hlavno 571954 Z okresu Mladá Boleslav 2103 1 1 1 341 438

Okres Praha-západ
CZ020A CZ0206 Dolany 539201 Do okresu Mělník 2111 2 2 550 727

Okres Příbram
CZ0201 CZ020B Sedlec-Prčice 530573 Z okresu Benešov 2123 36 15 6 411 2 885

Okres Rakovník
CZ020C CZ0203 Lány 541991 Do okresu Kladno 2109 2 2 3 402 1 787

Okres České Budějovice
CZ0314 CZ0311 Dražíč 549371 Z okresu Písek 3115 4 1 1 135 216
CZ0317 CZ0311 Čenkov u Bechyně 598976 Z okresu Tábor 3115 1 1 126 52

Okres Písek
CZ0314 CZ0311 Dražíč 549371 Do okresu České Budějovice 3115 4 1 1 135 216

Okres Tábor
CZ0317 CZ0311 Čenkov u Bechyně 598976 Do okresu České Budějovice 3115 1 1 126 52

Okres Domažlice
CZ0321 CZ0322 Černíkov 553531 Do okresu Klatovy 3205 5 5 1 671 324

Okres Klatovy
CZ0321 CZ0322 Černíkov 553531 Z okresu Domažlice 3205 5 5 1 671 324
CZ0322 CZ0324 Borovy 542156 Do okresu Plzeň-jih 3210 1 1 424 229
CZ0322 CZ0324 Nezdice 542296 Do okresu Plzeň-jih 3210 1 1 637 198

Okres Plzeň-město
CZ0324 CZ0323 Chválenice 557846 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 3 3 993 552
CZ0324 CZ0323 Letkov 540561 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 470 434
CZ0324 CZ0323 Lhůta 578606 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 341 162
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CZ0324 CZ0323 Losiná 558001 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 679 910
CZ0324 CZ0323 Mokrouše 540641 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 274 173
CZ0324 CZ0323 Nezbavětice 553590 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 475 165
CZ0324 CZ0323 Nezvěstice 558141 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 2 2 644 1 375
CZ0324 CZ0323 Starý Plzenec 558371 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 2 2 1 839 4 423
CZ0324 CZ0323 Šťáhlavy 558427 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 2 2 2 397 2 177
CZ0324 CZ0323 Štěnovický Borek 539741 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 2 2 623 380
CZ0324 CZ0323 Tymákov 558460 Z okresu Plzeň-jih 3209 1 1 911 666
CZ0325 CZ0323 Dýšina 558851 Z okresu Plzeň-sever 3209 2 1 1 038 1 484
CZ0325 CZ0323 Chrást 558966 Z okresu Plzeň-sever 3209 1 1 984 1 750
CZ0325 CZ0323 Kyšice 559130 Z okresu Plzeň-sever 3209 1 1 707 769

Okres Plzeň-jih
CZ0322 CZ0324 Borovy 542156 Z okresu Klatovy 3210 1 1 424 229
CZ0322 CZ0324 Nezdice 542296 Z okresu Klatovy 3210 1 1 637 198
CZ0324 CZ0323 Chválenice 557846 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 3 3 993 552
CZ0324 CZ0323 Letkov 540561 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 470 434
CZ0324 CZ0323 Lhůta 578606 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 341 162
CZ0324 CZ0323 Losiná 558001 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 679 910
CZ0324 CZ0323 Mokrouše 540641 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 274 173
CZ0324 CZ0323 Nezbavětice 553590 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 475 165
CZ0324 CZ0323 Nezvěstice 558141 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 2 2 644 1 375
CZ0324 CZ0323 Starý Plzenec 558371 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 2 2 1 839 4 423
CZ0324 CZ0323 Šťáhlavy 558427 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 2 2 2 397 2 177
CZ0324 CZ0323 Štěnovický Borek 539741 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 2 2 623 380
CZ0324 CZ0323 Tymákov 558460 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 911 666

Okres Plzeň-sever
CZ0325 CZ0323 Dýšina 558851 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 2 1 1 038 1 484
CZ0325 CZ0323 Chrást 558966 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 984 1 750
CZ0325 CZ0323 Kyšice 559130 Do okresu Plzeň-město 3209 1 1 707 769

Okres Cheb
CZ0412 CZ0411 Teplá 555631 Z okresu Karlovy Vary 4105 24 24 11 323 3 043

Okres Karlovy Vary
CZ0412 CZ0411 Teplá 555631 Do okresu Cheb 4105 24 24 11 323 3 043

Okres Česká Lípa
CZ0511 CZ0513 Jablonné v Podještědí 561631 Do okresu Liberec 5105 12 8 5 785 3 722
CZ0511 CZ0513 Janovice v Podještědí 561657 Do okresu Liberec 5105 1 1 634 72

Okres Liberec
CZ0511 CZ0513 Jablonné v Podještědí 561631 Z okresu Česká Lípa 5105 12 8 5 785 3 722
CZ0511 CZ0513 Janovice v Podještědí 561657 Z okresu Česká Lípa 5105 1 1 634 72

Okres Hradec Králové
CZ0524 CZ0521 Jílovice 576352 Z okresu Rychnov nad Kněžnou 5205 1 1 365 276
CZ0524 CZ0521 Ledce 576433 Z okresu Rychnov nad Kněžnou 5205 3 2 1 025 328
CZ0524 CZ0521 Vysoký Újezd 548677 Z okresu Rychnov nad Kněžnou 5205 1 1 212 52

Okres Rychnov nad Kněžnou
CZ0524 CZ0521 Jílovice 576352 Do okresu Hradec Králové 5205 1 1 365 276
CZ0524 CZ0521 Ledce 576433 Do okresu Hradec Králové 5205 3 2 1 025 328
CZ0524 CZ0521 Vysoký Újezd 548677 Do okresu Hradec Králové 5205 1 1 212 52

Okres Chrudim
CZ0531 CZ0534 Leština 571695 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 4 3 1 073 312
CZ0531 CZ0534 Nové Hrady 571920 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 3 2 673 289
CZ0531 CZ0534 Řepníky 572209 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 3 3 1 096 423
CZ0531 CZ0534 Stradouň 572306 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 1 1 514 182
CZ0531 CZ0534 Vinary 572489 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 1 1 347 102

Okres Pardubice
CZ0532 CZ0534 Radhošť 575542 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 2 2 480 168
CZ0532 CZ0534 Týnišťko 575861 Do okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5314 1 1 411 158

Okres Svitavy
CZ0534 CZ0533 Němčice 580694 Z okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5307 4 2 1 317 922
CZ0534 CZ0533 Sloupnice 580325 Z okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5307 4 2 2 792 1 724
CZ0534 CZ0533 Vlčkov 581127 Z okresu Ústí nad Orlicí 5307 1 1 283 101
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Okres Ústí nad Orlicí

CZ0531 CZ0534 Leština 571695 Z okresu Chrudim 5314 4 3 1 073 312
CZ0531 CZ0534 Nové Hrady 571920 Z okresu Chrudim 5314 3 2 673 289
CZ0531 CZ0534 Řepníky 572209 Z okresu Chrudim 5314 3 3 1 096 423
CZ0531 CZ0534 Stradouň 572306 Z okresu Chrudim 5314 1 1 514 182
CZ0531 CZ0534 Vinary 572489 Z okresu Chrudim 5314 1 1 347 102
CZ0532 CZ0534 Radhošť 575542 Z okresu Pardubice 5314 2 2 480 168
CZ0532 CZ0534 Týnišťko 575861 Z okresu Pardubice 5314 1 1 411 158

Okres Jihlava

CZ0614 CZ0612 Brtnička 590371 Z okresu Třebíč 6105 1 1 310 109
CZ0614 CZ0612 Hrutov 590681 Z okresu Třebíč 6105 1 1 256 72
CZ0614 CZ0612 Kněžice 590843 Z okresu Třebíč 6105 4 4 2 239 1 439
CZ0612 CZ0615 Meziříčko 587516 Do okresu Žďár nad Sázavou 6114 1 1 885 181

Okres Třebíč

CZ0614 CZ0612 Brtnička 590371 Do okresu Jihlava 6105 1 1 310 109
CZ0614 CZ0612 Hrutov 590681 Do okresu Jihlava 6105 1 1 256 72
CZ0614 CZ0612 Kněžice 590843 Do okresu Jihlava 6105 4 4 2 239 1 439
CZ0614 CZ0615 Oslavička 511412 Do okresu Žďár nad Sázavou 6114 1 1 419 96
CZ0614 CZ0615 Tasov 591831 Do okresu Žďár nad Sázavou 6114 1 1 1 371 595

Okres Žďár nad Sázavou

CZ0612 CZ0615 Meziříčko 587516 Z okresu Jihlava 6114 1 1 885 181
CZ0614 CZ0615 Oslavička 511412 Z okresu Třebíč 6114 1 1 419 96
CZ0614 CZ0615 Tasov 591831 Z okresu Třebíč 6114 1 1 1 371 595

Okres Blansko

CZ0621 CZ0623 Běleč 581321 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 2 2 403 192
CZ0621 CZ0623 Brumov 581402 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 284 236
CZ0621 CZ0623 Březina 581429 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6216 1 2 683 598
CZ0621 CZ0623 Bukovice 581437 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 321 67
CZ0621 CZ0623 Hluboké Dvory 581577 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 437 73
CZ0621 CZ0623 Lomnice 581976 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 4 4 1 453 1 323
CZ0621 CZ0623 Ochoz u Tišnova 582123 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 382 113
CZ0621 CZ0623 Osiky 582174 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 756 131
CZ0621 CZ0623 Rašov 582255 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 955 200
CZ0621 CZ0623 Rohozec 582263 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 531 195
CZ0621 CZ0623 Strhaře 582379 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 2 1 532 138
CZ0621 CZ0623 Synalov 582450 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 694 95
CZ0621 CZ0623 Unín 582565 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 338 216
CZ0621 CZ0623 Zhoř 582735 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6217 1 1 209 60

Okres Brno-venkov

CZ0621 CZ0623 Běleč 581321 Z okresu Blansko 6217 2 2 403 192
CZ0621 CZ0623 Brumov 581402 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 284 236
CZ0621 CZ0623 Březina 581429 Z okresu Blansko 6216 1 2 683 598
CZ0621 CZ0623 Bukovice 581437 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 321 67
CZ0621 CZ0623 Hluboké Dvory 581577 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 437 73
CZ0621 CZ0623 Lomnice 581976 Z okresu Blansko 6217 4 4 1 453 1 323
CZ0621 CZ0623 Ochoz u Tišnova 582123 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 382 113
CZ0621 CZ0623 Osiky 582174 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 756 131
CZ0621 CZ0623 Rašov 582255 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 955 200
CZ0621 CZ0623 Rohozec 582263 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 531 195
CZ0621 CZ0623 Strhaře 582379 Z okresu Blansko 6217 2 1 532 138
CZ0621 CZ0623 Synalov 582450 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 694 95
CZ0621 CZ0623 Unín 582565 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 338 216
CZ0621 CZ0623 Zhoř 582735 Z okresu Blansko 6217 1 1 209 60
CZ0624 CZ0623 Cvrčovice 550272 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 1 929 584
CZ0624 CZ0623 Ivaň 584517 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 1 1 176 693
CZ0624 CZ0623 Pasohlávky 584762 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 2 2 659 726
CZ0624 CZ0623 Pohořelice 584801 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 3 3 4 303 4 434
CZ0624 CZ0623 Přibice 584843 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 1 739 1 020
CZ0624 CZ0623 Vlasatice 585025 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 1 2 294 794
CZ0624 CZ0623 Vranovice 585033 Z okresu Břeclav 6213 1 1 1 379 1 989
CZ0627 CZ0623 Branišovice 593834 Z okresu Znojmo 6213 1 1 1 106 521
CZ0627 CZ0623 Loděnice 594377 Z okresu Znojmo 6213 1 1 867 428

 



 

Kód 

okresu 

2006

Kód 

okresu 

2007

Název obce
Kód 

obce
Z okresu / do okresu

Kód 

ORP

Počet 

částí

Počet 

katas-

trů

Katastr. 

výměra    

v ha

Počet 

obyvatel

Code of 

district 

2006

Code of 

district 

2007

Name of municipality

Code of 

munici-

pality

 From district / to district

Code 

of SO 

ORP

Num-

ber of 

parts 

mun.

Num-

ber of 

cadast

ral 

territ.

Cadastral 

area, ha
Population

CZ0627 CZ0623 Šumice 594903 Z okresu Znojmo 6213 1 1 862 232
CZ0627 CZ0623 Troskotovice 594962 Z okresu Znojmo 6213 1 1 1 813 625

Okres Břeclav
CZ0624 CZ0623 Cvrčovice 550272 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 929 584
CZ0624 CZ0623 Ivaň 584517 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 1 176 693
CZ0624 CZ0623 Pasohlávky 584762 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 2 2 659 726
CZ0624 CZ0623 Pohořelice 584801 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 3 3 4 303 4 434
CZ0624 CZ0623 Přibice 584843 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 739 1 020
CZ0624 CZ0623 Vlasatice 585025 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 2 294 794
CZ0624 CZ0623 Vranovice 585033 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 1 379 1 989

Okres Hodonín
CZ0626 CZ0625 Mouchnice 593354 Z okresu Vyškov 6210 1 1 1 273 340

Okres Vyškov
CZ0626 CZ0625 Mouchnice 593354 Do okresu Hodonín 6210 1 1 1 273 340

Okres Znojmo
CZ0627 CZ0623 Branišovice 593834 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 1 106 521
CZ0627 CZ0623 Loděnice 594377 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 867 428
CZ0627 CZ0623 Šumice 594903 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 862 232
CZ0627 CZ0623 Troskotovice 594962 Do okresu Brno-venkov 6213 1 1 1 813 625

Okres Olomouc
CZ0715 CZ0712 Lipinka 540005 Z okresu Šumperk 7112 1 1 249 215

Okres Šumperk
CZ0715 CZ0712 Lipinka 540005 Do okresu Olomouc 7112 1 1 249 215

Okres Kroměříž
CZ0721 CZ0724 Bělov 588318 Do okresu Zlín 7205 1 1 344 254

Okres Zlín
CZ0721 CZ0724 Bělov 588318 Z okresu Kroměříž 7205 1 1 344 254

Okres Bruntál
CZ0801 CZ0805 Sosnová 597821 Do okresu Opava 8117 1 1 1 302 417

Okres Frýdek-Místek
CZ0802 CZ0803 Horní Bludovice 598178 Do okresu Karviná 8108 2 2 899 1 784
CZ0802 CZ0806 Stará Ves nad Ondřejnicí 598739 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 2 2 1 880 2 562
CZ0802 CZ0806 Šenov 598798 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 1 663 5 583
CZ0802 CZ0806 Václavovice 598836 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 567 1 620
CZ0802 CZ0806 Vratimov 598879 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 2 2 1 414 6 712

Okres Karviná
CZ0802 CZ0803 Horní Bludovice 598178 Z okresu Frýdek-Místek 8108 2 2 899 1 784

Okres Nový Jičín
CZ0804 CZ0806 Klimkovice 599549 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 4 1 1 464 3 917
CZ0804 CZ0806 Olbramice 554049 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 2 1 539 563
CZ0804 CZ0806 Vřesina 500291 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 865 2 492
CZ0804 CZ0806 Zbyslavice 568449 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 740 552

Okres Opava
CZ0801 CZ0805 Sosnová 597821 Z okresu Bruntál 8117 1 1 1 302 417
CZ0805 CZ0806 Čavisov 569119 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 411 460
CZ0805 CZ0806 Dolní Lhota 506711 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 537 1 369
CZ0805 CZ0806 Horní Lhota 569500 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 484 647
CZ0805 CZ0806 Velká Polom 510882 Do okresu Ostrava-město 8119 1 1 1 166 1 622

Okres Ostrava-město
CZ0802 CZ0806 Stará Ves nad Ondřejnicí 598739 Z okresu Frýdek-Místek 8119 2 2 1 880 2 562
CZ0802 CZ0806 Šenov 598798 Z okresu Frýdek-Místek 8119 1 1 1 663 5 583
CZ0802 CZ0806 Václavovice 598836 Z okresu Frýdek-Místek 8119 1 1 567 1 620
CZ0802 CZ0806 Vratimov 598879 Z okresu Frýdek-Místek 8119 2 2 1 414 6 712
CZ0804 CZ0806 Klimkovice 599549 Z okresu Nový Jičín 8119 4 1 1 464 3 917
CZ0804 CZ0806 Olbramice 554049 Z okresu Nový Jičín 8119 2 1 539 563
CZ0804 CZ0806 Vřesina 500291 Z okresu Nový Jičín 8119 1 1 865 2 492
CZ0804 CZ0806 Zbyslavice 568449 Z okresu Nový Jičín 8119 1 1 740 552
CZ0805 CZ0806 Čavisov 569119 Z okresu Opava 8119 1 1 411 460
CZ0805 CZ0806 Dolní Lhota 506711 Z okresu Opava 8119 1 1 537 1 369
CZ0805 CZ0806 Horní Lhota 569500 Z okresu Opava 8119 1 1 484 647
CZ0805 CZ0806 Velká Polom 510882 Z okresu Opava 8119 1 1 1 166 1 622
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Změny hranic okresů v Jihočeském kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Jihočeský region since 1 Jan 2007 

 

Hranice okresů od 1.1.2007 
Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obce, které změnily příslušnost do okresu k 1.1.2007 
Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007 
 

Obec s rozšířenou působností 
Municipality with extended powers  
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Změny hranic okresů ve Středočeském kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Středočeský region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Plzeňském kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Plzeňský region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Karlovarském kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Karlovarský region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Libereckém kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Liberecký region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Královéhradeckém kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Královéhradecký region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Pardubickém kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Pardubický region since 1 Jan 2007 

 

Hranice okresů od 1.1.2007 
Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obce, které změnily příslušnost do okresu k 1.1.2007 
Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007  
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Municipality with extended powers 
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Změny hranic okresů na Vysočině od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Vysočina since 1 Jan 2007 

 

Hranice okresů od 1.1.2007 
Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obce, které změnily příslušnost do okresu k 1.1.2007 
Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Jihomoravském kraji  
od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Jihomoravský region 

 since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obce, které změnily příslušnost do okresu k 1.1.2007 
Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Olomouckém kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Olomoucký region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů ve Zlínském kraji od 1.1.2007 
Change of district borders in the Zlínský region since 1 Jan 2007 
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Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
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Změny hranic okresů v Moravskoslezském kraji od 1.1.2007
Change of district borders in the Moravskoslezský region since 1 Jan 2007 

 

Hranice okresů od 1.1.2007 
Border of districts since 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obce, které změnily příslušnost do okresu k 1.1.2007 
Municipalities which changed belonging to districts on 1 Jan 2007  
 

Obec s rozšířenou působností 
Municipality with extended powers  



 

Kód 

okresu 

2007

Název obce
Kód 

obce

Kód 

ORP

Počet 

částí

Počet 

katas-

trů

Katastr. 

výměra    

v ha

Počet 

obyvatel

Code of 

district 

2007

Name of municipality

Code of 

munici-

pality

Code 

of SO 

ORP

Num-

ber of 

parts 

mun.

Num-

ber of 

cadastr

al 

territ.

Cadastral 

area, ha
Population

ORP Český Brod
CZ0208 Bříství 537047 2106 1 1 360 320
CZ0208 Černíky 599301 2106 1 1 388 97
CZ0208 Kounice 537357 2106 1 1 1 129 1 048
CZ0208 Vykáň 537993 2106 1 1 616 332

ORP Stod
CZ0321 Bukovec 553506 3212 1 1 584 76
CZ0321 Čečovice 566080 3212 1 1 455 72
CZ0321 Černovice 566098 3212 2 2 697 217
CZ0321 Holýšov 553654 3212 2 2 2 931 4 806
CZ0321 Horní Kamenice 553662 3212 1 1 385 221
CZ0321 Kvíčovice 553841 3212 1 1 394 334
CZ0321 Neuměř 554022 3212 1 1 467 128
CZ0321 Štichov 566101 3212 1 1 392 76
CZ0321 Všekary 566071 3212 1 1 855 88

ORP Turnov
CZ0512 Frýdštejn 563579 5109 11 3 1 449 850
CZ0512 Jenišovice 563609 5109 2 2 742 887
CZ0512 Malá Skála 563706 5109 10 4 1 001 1 077
CZ0513 Čtveřín 544531 5109 2 1 496 430
CZ0513 Kobyly 564141 5109 7 2 827 317
CZ0513 Lažany 545937 5109 1 1 212 226
CZ0513 Paceřice 545953 5109 2 1 348 279
CZ0513 Pěnčín 564303 5109 7 3 888 637
CZ0513 Příšovice 564354 5109 1 1 614 1 287
CZ0513 Radimovice 544582 5109 1 1 133 251
CZ0513 Soběslavice 564401 5109 2 1 405 139
CZ0513 Svijanský Újezd 564435 5109 3 1 530 369
CZ0513 Svijany 564443 5109 1 1 270 306
CZ0513 Sychrov 564451 5109 5 1 650 187
CZ0513 Vlastibořice 564516 5109 4 1 552 246
CZ0513 Žďárek 544604 5109 1 1 233 125

ORP Tanvald
CZ0514 Harrachov 577081 5108 4 1 3 663 1 578

ORP Jihlava
CZ0611 Věžnice 569704 6105 1 2 1 387 393

ORP Valašské Klobouky
CZ0723 Študlov 544931 7209 1 1 943 516
CZ0723 Valašské Příkazy 545112 7209 1 1 233 267

Obce, které mají sídlo správního obvodu ORP v jiném okrese 

Municipalities belonging to the ‚ORP unit‘ with the administrative centre in another district 
 



 

Nová města v roce 2006                               New towns in 2006 
Středočeský kraj – Dobřichovice, Libušín, Neveklov 
Jihočeský kraj – Deštná, Rožmberk nad Vltavou, Sedlice, Stráž nad Nežárkou, Strmilov, Vlachovo Březí 
Plzeňský kraj – Bezdružice, Černošín, Hostouň, Kasejovice 
Karlovarský kraj – Bochov, Boží Dar 
Ústecký kraj – Blšany, Horní Jiřetín, Hoštka, Chřibská, Ledvice, Loučná pod Klínovcem, Verneřice 
Liberecký kraj – Lučany nad Nisou, Osečná, Ralsko 
Královéhradecký kraj – Miletín 
Pardubický kraj – Horní Jelení 
Olomoucký kraj – Potštát, Vidnava Žulová 
 

Městyse v roce 2006                                      Market towns in 2006 
Středočeský kraj – Červené Pečky, Český Šternberk, Divišov, Jince, Kácov, Komárov, Kounice, Křivoklát Lázně 

Toušeň, Liteň, Loučeň, Malešov, Maršovice, Mšec, Nehvizdy, Netvořice, Neustupov, Plaňany, Rataje nad 
Sázavou, Senomaty, Sovínky, Škvorec, Štěchovice, Vraný, Všetaty, Zápy, Zdislavice, Žehušice 

Jihočeský kraj – Besednice, Borotín, Čestice, Dub, Chlum u Třeboně, Katovice, Křemže, Lhenice, Radomyšl, 
Sepekov, Strunkovice nad Blanicí 

Plzeňský kraj – Čachrov, Dešenice, Chudenice, Klenčí pod Čerchovem, Kolínec, Žinkovy 
Ústecký kraj – Cítoliby, Hostomice, Levín, Nepomyšl Panenský Týnec, Peruc, Ročov, Slavětín 
Liberecký kraj – Holany, Zásada 
Královéhradecký kraj – Častolovice, Doudleby nad Orlicí, Machov, Mladé Buky, Nový Hrádek, Velké Poříčí 
Pardubický kraj – Bojanov, Choltice, Chroustovice, Svojanov, Trhová Kamenice, Včelákov 
Vysočina – Bobrová, Božejov, Budišov, Česká Bělá, Dalešice, Dolní Cerekev, Havlíčkova Borová, Jimramov, 

Krucemburk, Křižanov, Libice nad Doubravou, Luka nad Jihlavou, Lukavec, Měřín, Nová Cerekev, Nové 
Veselí, Opatov, Ostrov nad Oslavou, Stonařov, Strážek, Štoky, Uhelná Příbram, Vilémov, Vladislav 

Jihomoravský kraj – Boleradice, Brankovice, Černá Hora, Deblín, Doubrava nad Svitavou, Doubravník, Drnholec, 
Hvězdlice, Křtiny, Lomnice, Medlov, Nedvědice, Olbramkostel, Ostrov u Macochy, Ostrovačice, Pozořice, 
Prosiměřice, Svitávka, Štítary, Velké Němčice, Vémyslice, Vranov nad Dyjí 

Olomoucký kraj – Brodek u Prostějova, Drahany, Dub nad Moravou, Hustopeče nad Bečvou, Nezamyslice, 
Protivanov 

Zlínský kraj – Buchlovice, Nový Hrozenkov 
Moravskoslezský kraj – Spálov, Suchdol nad Odrou 
 
 

Nová města v roce 2007                                 New towns in 2007 
Středočeský kraj – Liběchov, Pyšely, Trhový Štěpánov 
Jihočeský kraj – Husinec 
Plzeňský kraj – Kladruby, Rejštejn, Strážov, Úterý 
Karlovarský kraj – Abertamy, Horní Blatná, Hroznětín, Chyše, Krásno, Oloví, Přebuz 
Ústecký kraj – Kryry, Mašťov, Vroutek, Výsluní 
Královéhradecký kraj – Pilníkov, Stárkov, Vysoké Veselí, Železnice 
Pardubický kraj – Luže, Seč 
Vysočina – Červená Řečice 
Jihomoravský kraj – Jevišovice 
Moravskoslezský kraj – Janov 
 

Nové městyse v roce 2007                                New market towns in 2007 
Středočeský kraj – Bílé Podolí, Cerhenice, Cerhovice, Čechtice, Chotětov, Karlštejn, Kněževes, Křinec, Křivsoudov, 

Louňovice pod Blaníkem, Pavlíkov, Slabce, Vrchotovy Janovice, Zlonice 
Jihočeský kraj – Dolní Bukovsko, Frymburk, Ledenice Štěkeň 
Plzeňský kraj – Chodová Planá, Stráž 
Ústecký kraj – Brozany nad Ohří  
Královéhradecký kraj – Mlázovice, Pecka, Podhradí 
Pardubický kraj – Žumberk 
Vysočina – Bohdalov, Heraltice, Mohelno, Mrákotín, Okříšky, Sněžné, Stará Říše, Stařeč, Úsobí, Vojnův Městec 
Jihomoravský kraj – Blížkovice, Jedovnice, Knínice u Boskovic, Lysice, Moravská Nová Ves, Nosislav, 

Olbramovice, Sloup, Šatov, Troskotovice, Višňové 
Olomoucký kraj – Kralice na Hané, Náměšť na Hané, Tištín, Velký Újezd 
Zlínský kraj – Litenčice, Osvětimany, Polešovice 
Moravskoslezský kraj – Litultovice 
 

 


